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PRIVATE ACTS.

CHAPTER 25b.

An Act to incorporate St, Paul Lodge, No. 2, of the Independant Order of Odd
Fellows, of the Town of St Paul..

SecTIoN, SeoTtoxn.
L. Corporate namc and powars. " 3, Act toHave immediate effeet.
2. Powers and privilogis; may have a stal,

Be it enacled by the Legislative Assembly of the Terrilory of Minne-
sola, That B. W, Lott, B. W. Brunson, and R. M. Spencer, as
Trustees, and their regular suecessors of St. Paul Lodge, Number
Two, of the Ladependent Order of Odd Fellows, of the town of St.
Paul, in the County of Ramsey, and Territory of Minnesota, be,
and they are hereby created a body politic and corporate, by the
name and style of Saint Paul Lodge, Number Two, of the Inde-
pendent Order of Odd Fellows, of the Town of St. Paul, Ramsey
County, Minnesota Territory; and by that name are hereby in-
vested with full power and authority, to purchase, ncquire, hold,
possess, use, occupy and enjoy, real and personul estate, to the
amount of ten thousand dollars, and to sell and convey, or otherwise
dispose of the same, in such manner as may be prescribed by the
constitution, by-laws, rules and regulations, of said Lodge: Pro-
vided, That such constitution, by-laws, rules and regulations, be
not contrary to the organic act of this Territory, and the constitu-
tion and laws of the United States.

Sgc. 2. The maid corporation, by its name aforesaid, ahall be
cotpetent to contract and be contracted with, to sue and be sued,
plead and be impleaded, defend and be defended, in all courts and
placea in this Territory, keep, have and use a common seal, and
alter the same at the pleasure of the Lodge.

Szo. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its passage,

Approved Feb. 13, 185].

CHAPTER 26.

An Act to incorporate Minnesots Lodge No. 1, 1. 0. O. F.

Brcrion. BxeTioN,
1. Corporate nameo and powers. 3. Act to have immediate effect.

2. Powers snd privilegea; may have a sesl-

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Terril Minne-
sofa, That Socrates Nelson, Sylvanus Trask, Henry L. Moss, Seth
M. Sawyer and David B. Loomis as frustees, and their regular
successors of Minnesota Lodge No. 1, of the Independent Order



